## CITY OF BALTIMORE **COUNCIL BILL 23-0200R** (Resolution)

Introduced by: Councilmembers Porter and Bullock Introduced and read first time: November 21, 2023

Assigned to: Education, Workforce, and Youth Committee
Committee Report: Favorable

Adopted: Yes

## A COUNCIL RESOLUTION CONCERNING

1	Informational Hearing – School-based Health Clinics
2	FOR the purpose of inviting representatives from the Baltimore City Public School System, the
3	Baltimore Health Department, the Maryland Department of Health, the Mayor's Office of
4	Children and Family Success, and other relevant stakeholders to discuss the development,
5	expansion, and preservation of school-based health clinics throughout the Baltimore City
6	Public School System.
7	AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That the City Council invites representatives from the
8	Baltimore City Public School System, the Baltimore Health Department, the Maryland
9	Department of Health, the Mayor's Office of Children and Family Success, and other relevant
10	parties to discuss the development, expansion, and preservation of school-based health clinics
11	throughout the Baltimore City Public School System.
12	AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That a copy of this Resolution be sent to the Board of
13	School Commissions of the Baltimore City Public School System, the CEO of the Baltimore City
14	Public School System, the Baltimore City Health Commissioner, the Maryland Secretary of
15	Health, the Director of the Mayor's Office of Children and Family Success, other relevant
16	stakeholders, and the Mayor's Legislative Liaison to the City Council.